SPARE PARTS EXPLODED VIEW

OIL BURNER

Model

C70, C100 H201

R8220261-02 - 30/01/2020

EN

FR

I'T

ES

DE

NL

1 13000171 BB-C70H201 12-1995 06-2002
2 13000172 BB-C100H201 12-1995 06-2002
3 13000177 CH-0631 - T1/KN 09-2006 04-2016
4 13000178 CH-0631 - T2/KL 09-2006 10-2012
5 13000179 CH-0631 - T3/KM 06-2008 04-2016
6 13000180 CH-0632 - T1/KN 09-2006 10-2012
7 13000181 CH-0632 - T2/KL 09-2006 10-2012
8 13000182 CH-0632 - T3/KM 09-2006 10-2012
Col Reference Model type Begin End

Oil burner . C70, C100 H201


bullpid1
Rectangle 


11

| 72 07 08 09

LOZH 001D ‘02D - dsuing |10

24

30
31

dlllllll‘_—_'v ; Vr

aIlQ.::.:.:t:

L T -
S

FA _?/. . |

32

35 34

36

37

R8225695



§ 6 SFEETE
S S
@= Description Manf.Pt.N | Type Q,Q)’OQ,Q)’OC’?\’ RIRTRTRTS @
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to
0001 | BAFFLE PLATE D125/40 9SL R 13011594 e oo
BAFFLE PLATE D130/40 9SL R 13011593 elo|e
0002 |NOZZLE ROD D8 L711 M8 2 TUBES DIST.33 13011595 ° °
NOZZLE ROD D8 L821 M8 2 TUBES DIST.33 13011597 ° °
NOZZLE ROD D8 L931 M8 2 TUBES DIST.33 13011596 ° °
0003 | FLAME TUBE D170/141/125 L305 13011601 °
FLAME TUBE D170/141/125 L415 13011603 °
FLAME TUBE D170/141/125 L525 13011602 °
FLAME TUBE D170/141/130 L305 13011598 °
FLAME TUBE D170/141/130 L415 13011600 °
FLAME TUBE D170/141/130 L525 TURBU.D133 | 13009614 °
0004 | GASKET/BURNER FLANGE 228X220X10 D180 | 13009619 e e|e|oo|e
0005 | SCREWS M6 FIX FLAME TUBE (3 PIECES) 13007804 ele|e|o oo P
0006 | COMB.HEAD OIL L711 D168 COVER CPL. 13011648 ° ° ~N
COMB.HEAD OIL L821 D168 COVER CPL. 13011650 ° ° I
COMB.HEAD OIL L931 D168 COVER CPL. 13011649 ° ° o
0007 |FLANGE 20X11X2,6 FIX. ELECTRODE 13009725 ele ojoio|e =)
0008 | ELECTROD.BLOC.27X55 d6,4 D2X23 45°+SCREW 13009726 ® o o o o o (&)
0009 |IGNITION CABLE D4/D6,35 L1050 13009624 ele| |oe -
IGNITION CABLE D4/D6,35 L850 13009623 ) ° E
0010 | WASHER HEAD SCREW M4/ELECTRODES BLOCK | 13010049 ee|e|o oo (&)
0011 |RUBBER CAP D14/6X26//IGNITION CABLE 13009625 ee|o|oo|e
0012 | CABLE GROMMET D20/17/7X15 (2 PIECES) 13011369 ele ojoe|e
0013 |BUTTON D35/20X60+VERNIER D12/8X48+CLIPS | 13007852 oe|o|o oo
0018|CONTROL BOARD LAL H2/L-Z 13020131 oo
0020 [SHUTTER/CONSOLE 13009661 e e —_
0021 |LOAD CONTR. SUPPORT 13009662 e @ GCJ
0022 |IGNITION TRANSFO. EBI 2X7,5 230V 13009663 oo 5
0023 | CABLE IGNIT.TRANSFO+PLUG 2P 3X0,75 L450 | 13009993 oo o
0024 |PHOTOCELL QRB1B A070B40A1 PLUG AMP+CABLE | 13012323 oo =
0025| CABLE CELL+PLUG2P/2X0,75 L250 13016917 oo @)
0026 | PLUG WIELAND 4P GREEN 13009667 e e
0027 |COVER ST 18/4/WIELAND PLUG 4P 13009668 oo
0028 | CABLE REGUL.+PLUGWIE. 4P 4X0,75 L620 13011515 oo
0029 | PLUG WIELAND 7P SCREENPRINTED 13010523 e e
0030 | COVER ST 18/7/WIELAND PLUG 7P 13009671 oo
0031 | CABLE+PLUG 7P/7X0,75 L620 13009672 oo
0032 |ACTUATOR SQN 31.121 A2760 13018433 e e
0033|RUBBER CAP D14/6X26//IGNITION CABLE 13009625 oo
0034 |CONTACTOR SCH T.LC1-K0910M7 13009778 oo
0035 | THERMIC RELAY SCH LR2K 2,6-3,7A 13009674 e e
0036 | PLUG-IN BASE SIEM AGK11 LOA-LGB 65074801 oo
0037 | CONTROL UNIT LMO 44.255 C2 230/50 65320024 o
CONTROL UNIT LOA 24.171 B2EM 65320028 °
0038 | CABLE MOTOR+PLUG WIE. 4P 4X1,5 L600 13009782 oo
0039 |CABLE AIR P.SWITCH+PLUGDIN/3X0,75 L1450 | 13009783 oo
0040 | CABLE MOTOR+PLUG 3P 90° 3X0,75 L1700 13016481 e e
0041 |CABLE VALVE + PLUG DIN/3X0,75 L1700 13011647 oo
0042 |FUSE HOLDER + FUSE 6.3A 13016457 oo
0043 | FUSE 5X20 FST 6,3A 250V 13016028 e e
0044 |SWITCH 2POS. 0 - 1 401011506 ML LUMINOUS | 13010007 °
SWITCH COM 3 POS. ON-OFF-ON 401 0C3 005 13009683 °
0045 |DOUBLE SWITCH 2 POS. LUMINOUS 13009787 e e
0072|NOZZLE DAN 5,00 GPH 45° B 13016044 ole|e
NOZZLE DAN 6,00 GPH 45° B 13016046 ele|e
NOZZLE DAN 6,50 GPH 45° B 13016045 e oo
NOZZLE DAN 7,50 GPH 45° B 13016047 ole|e




B35

e

(s

To]

N~

To]

©

To]
_, ...... |
. . 6

V7 M w@\\
Al £ _\_..a.. 2
(o] by \m\_“%.

54

53

47 49 50 51 52

LOZH 001D ‘02D - dsuing |10

R8225696



§ 6 SFEETE
S S
@= Description Manf.Pt.N | Type Q)’OQ,Q)’OC\)?\’ RIRTRTRIRE @
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From to
0047 | AIR BOX 318X414X167+METAL FLAP+COVER | 65326951 oo 06/15
0048 | GASKET/CASING AIR109X6X7 PROFILED 13009640 oo
0049 | SOUND INSULATION/AIR BOX 302X275X166/V5 | 13009641 oo
0050 [ COVER 169X93X67/ACTUATOR 65326223 e e 06/15
COVER 80X143X47/AIR BOX 13009642 oo 05/15
0051 |AIR FLAP 232X154+RED SPRING+LEVER 13001961 oo 05/15
AIR FLAP 234X153 +SPINDLE 65326952 oo 06/15
0052|AIR FLAP SPRING RED 13011507 oo
0053 |AIR FLAP COUPLING/SQN-SQM EQ.L247 13011564 oo 05/15
METAL AIR FLAP COUPLING/SQN-SQM L247 65326953 oo 06/15
0054 |AIR RECYCL.R176/87+SPOILER H106 WHITE | 13009646 °
AIR RECYCL.R176/87+SPOILER H132 BLACK | 13009645 °
0055 [HOUSING 565X522X133 D156 NC95-120/V5 65326271 L)
0056 | CAPACITOR 44F 2P 3mm 13011117 | ACC oo
CAPACITOR 6,3iF 2P 3mm 13010016 | SIMEL |e|e
0057 | MOTOR 0.16KW 230V GMP 13011607 oo
0058 | COUPLING D18/14,7/11X22 PUMP/MOTOR 65074172 oo
0059|OIL PUMP A2L 65 D 9703 13011509 °
OIL PUMP A2L 95 D 9702 13011006 °
0060|COIL SUN PUMP AS-AP-AL-AT-A2L 13010006 oo
0061 |OIL FILTER H20-150 /PUMP AT2-A2L 13011007 oo
0062 |MOTORPUMP PLATE 275X200 D115 65301276 oo
0063 |FAN WHEEL D240X82 D19 13009649 e o
0064 | MOTOR MOUNT.PLATE FAN WHE./V5-6/NC95-210 | 13018809 oo
0065 | AIR PRESSURE DIF.PLUG ADJUTAGE DO0,7 L107 | 13009651 °
AIR PRESSURE DIFF.PLUG ADJUTAGE DO0,7 L74 | 13009650 °
0066 |AIR PRESS. SWITCH LGW 10 A2 1-10MB DIN 13009652 oo
0067 [MOTOR 1.1KW 230/400V D19 + PLUG 13009653 °
MOTOR 1.5KW 230/400V D19 + PLUG 13009654 °
0068 | TUBE PUMP/NOZZLE LINE 2 ST. 13018327 oo
TUBES PUMP/NOZZLE LINE 13000969 e e
0069 | OIL HOSE DN8 G1/2M M16X38 90° L1500 13009815 e @
0070 | COVER ORANGE 584X549X305/C70-210 13011505 oo
0071 |PRINTED FRONT COVER C 70 13016415 [ ]
PRINTED FRONT PLATE C 100 13016419 °
0073|SHUTTER 81X58/COVER (LFL-LAL)/RESET 13009658 oo
0074 | COVER 140X254/C70-210/COVER V05-06 13009659 e e
0075|SCREW FIXING COVER D16 M5X15 13009657 oo

C70, C100 H201

QOil burner



C70, C100 H201

Qil burner

YIRS N ]
NI DN

7T Gt (00T

Pt i HibkiaiincdéEnni A0 D

enda

P e atentmmer PGt - ORI H AOZED3
LL 22004 Lt POCAIDH
N==22086 M Ml 26 2005
eddc. ... etefe.....
Bt OWTDMI A LI0TD

LL ==~22004 L # 202004
NV==220665 M #1260 2005
ettc...... etagc ...

cégedtenummer  Se-EPAIBNID

e it exiiaivibtiér € Eodlek tproduats




	EN-1: 
	FR-1: 
	IT-1: 
	ES-1: 
	DE-1: 
	NL-1: 
	EN-2: 
	FR-2: 
	IT-2: 
	ES-2: 
	DE-2: 
	NL-2: 


